

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 25/2005

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, VADODARA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PIONEER SCIENTIFIC GLASS WORKS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 24/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K.Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subas Chandra Acharya, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mentioned by:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 30.4.2015 along with C.A.No.797/2006.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS